
Starting Line Up by Row

Bristol Motor Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Wednesday, 9/15/2021 @ 08:40 AM Eastern

91.919

SpeedTime

01:09:3508/21/14

DateDriver

Brad KeselowskiTrack Race Record:

24th Annual UNOH 200 presented by Ohio
Logistics

1 2 Sheldon Creed (P) Liftkits4less.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 1:
2 4 John Hunter Nemechek (P) Mobil 1 Toyota 0.000 0.000
3 38 Todd Gilliland (P) Speedco Ford 0.000 0.000Row 2:
4 88 Matt Crafton (P) Great Lakes/Menards Toyota 0.000 0.000
5 52 Stewart Friesen (P) Halmar International Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 3:
6 98 Grant Enfinger Champion/Curb Records Toyota 0.000 0.000
7 18 Chandler Smith # (P) Safelite AutoGlass Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 4:
8 42 Carson Hocevar # (P) CircleBDiecast.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
9 21 Zane Smith (P) Diecast Kings Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 5:

10 16 Austin Hill (P) AISIN Toyota 0.000 0.000
11 99 Ben Rhodes (P) Bombardier LearJet 75 Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 6:
12 51 Drew Dollar Sunbelt Rentals Toyota 0.000 0.000
13 13 Johnny Sauter FarmPaint.com Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 7:
14 75 Parker Kligerman Lucks Beans/Food Country USA Toyota 0.000 0.000
15 19 Derek Kraus Incredible Bank Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 8:
16 22 Austin Wayne Self GOTEXAN/AM Technical Solutions Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
17 25 Josh Berry(i) Rackley Roofing Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 9:
18 26 Tyler Ankrum LiUNA! Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
19 23 Chase Purdy # BamaBuggies.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 10:
20 9 Colby Howard(i) Grant County Mulch Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
21 15 Tanner Gray Ford Performance Ford 0.000 0.000Row 11:
22 30 Danny Bohn Rust-oleum Toyota 0.000 0.000
23 1 Hailie Deegan # Toter/Engine Ice Ford 0.000 0.000Row 12:
24 02 Kris Wright # Wright Chevy Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
25 45 Lawless Alan AutoParkIt.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 13:
26 40 Ryan Truex Marquis Spas Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
27 20 Spencer Boyd EZPOLES Flagpoles Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 14:
28 34 Josh Reaume  Toyota 0.000 0.000
29 41 Dawson Cram Be Water Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 15:
30 24 Doug Coby Mayhew Tools Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
31 12 Tate Fogleman Solid Rock Carriers Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 16:
32 56 Timmy Hill Hill Motorsports Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
33 3 Howie Disavino III Kees Vacations/Bud's Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 17:
34 11 Clay Greenfield Rackley Roofing/Greenfield Pavement 0.000 0.000
35 17 Taylor Gray Ford Ford 0.000 0.000Row 18:
36 10 Jennifer Jo Cobb Fastener Supply Company Ford 0.000 0.000
37 04 Cory Roper CarQuest Auto Parts Ford 0.000 0.000Row 19:
38 33 CJ McLaughlin  Toyota 0.000 0.000
39 32 Sam Mayer(i) Camping World Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 20:
40 49 Ray Ciccarelli BELIMO Ford 0.000 0.000

Did Not Qualify: None.

Starting Lineup DNQsManufacturer Starting Lineup DNQsManufacturer

Chevrolet 18 0 Toyota 15 0
Ford 7 0

Time SpeedTeamDriverCarPos

(i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



Rank No. Driv er

Metric 

Total Lap

Driv er 

Finish

Owner 

Finish Points

Weighted 

Lap 15%

Weighted Driv er 

Finish 25%

Weighted Owner 

Finish 25%

Weighted 

Points 35%

1 2 Sheldon Creed (P) 1.000 1 1 1 1 0.150 0.250 0.250 0.350

2 4 John H. Nemechek (P) 2.150 3 2 2 2 0.450 0.500 0.500 0.700

3 38 Todd Gilliland (P) 4.650 6 4 4 5 0.900 1.000 1.000 1.750

4 88 Matt Crafton (P) 6.350 2 10 10 3 0.300 2.500 2.500 1.050

5 52 Stewart Friesen (P) 6.400 7 3 3 11 1.050 0.750 0.750 3.850

6 98 Grant Enfinger 7.650 10 6 6 9 1.500 1.500 1.500 3.150

7 18 Chandler Smith # (P) 8.300 4 7 7 12 0.600 1.750 1.750 4.200

8 42 Carson Hocevar # (P) 8.350 5 11 11 6 0.750 2.750 2.750 2.100

9 21 Zane Smith (P) 8.500 8 9 9 8 1.200 2.250 2.250 2.800

10 16 Austin Hill (P) 10.400 13 12 12 7 1.950 3.000 3.000 2.450

11 99 Ben Rhodes (P) 19.750 9 34 34 4 1.350 8.500 8.500 1.400

12 51 Drew Dollar ^ 27.650 41 41 31 10 6.150 10.250 7.750 3.500

13 13 Johnny Sauter 10.700 12 8 8 14 1.800 2.000 2.000 4.900

14 75 Parker Kligerman 14.650 11 5 5 30 1.650 1.250 1.250 10.500

15 19 Derek Kraus 15.100 17 16 16 13 2.550 4.000 4.000 4.550

16 22 Austin Wayne Self 15.600 20 14 14 16 3.000 3.500 3.500 5.600

17 25 Josh Berry(i) 17.250 14 17 17 19 2.100 4.250 4.250 6.650

18 26 Tyler Ankrum 17.850 24 18 18 15 3.600 4.500 4.500 5.250

19 23 Chase Purdy # 17.950 16 15 15 23 2.400 3.750 3.750 8.050

20 9 Colby Howard(i) 18.800 26 13 13 24 3.900 3.250 3.250 8.400

21 15 Tanner Gray 22.400 18 24 24 22 2.700 6.000 6.000 7.700

22 30 Danny Bohn 22.850 25 20 20 26 3.750 5.000 5.000 9.100

23 1 Hailie Deegan # 24.650 21 29 29 20 3.150 7.250 7.250 7.000

24 02 Kris Wright # 25.550 28 28 28 21 4.200 7.000 7.000 7.350

25 45 Lawless Alan 26.400 23 27 27 27 3.450 6.750 6.750 9.450

26 40 Ryan Truex 27.150 29 33 33 18 4.350 8.250 8.250 6.300

27 20 Spencer Boyd 27.350 33 21 21 34 4.950 5.250 5.250 11.900

28 34 Josh Reaume 27.550 35 25 25 28 5.250 6.250 6.250 9.800

29 41 Dawson Cram 28.150 27 23 23 36 4.050 5.750 5.750 12.600

30 24 Doug Coby III ^ 29.850 41 41 30 17 6.150 10.250 7.500 5.950

31 12 Tate Fogleman 32.700 19 38 38 31 2.850 9.500 9.500 10.850

32 56 Timmy Hill ^ 33.150 41 41 32 25 6.150 10.250 8.000 8.750

33 3 Howie Disavino III ^ 34.450 41 41 26 33 6.150 10.250 6.500 11.550

34 11 Clay Greenfield ^ 34.850 41 41 22 37 6.150 10.250 5.500 12.950

35 17 Taylor Gray ^ 36.800 41 41 41 29 6.150 10.250 10.250 10.150

36 10 Jennifer Jo Cobb 37.700 38 36 36 40 5.700 9.000 9.000 14.000

37 04 Cory Roper ^ 37.850 41 41 41 32 6.150 10.250 10.250 11.200

38 33 CJ McLaughlin ^ 39.300 41 41 37 39 6.150 10.250 9.250 13.650

39 32 Sam Mayer(i) ^ 39.950 41 41 41 38 6.150 10.250 10.250 13.300

40 49 Ray Ciccarelli ^ 41.000 41 41 41 41 6.150 10.250 10.250 14.350

^ - Denotes a driver that did not compete in the previous series event. 
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